6.2 FUNGI

501  Aspergillus niger 539  Aspergillus flavus
502  Aspergillus niger 540  Aspergillus flavus
503  Aspergillus niger 541  Aspergillus flavus
504  Aspergillus niger 542  Aspergillus flavus
505  Aspergillus foetidus 543  Aspergillus flavus
506  Aspergillus niger 544  Aspergillus flavus
507  Aspergillus niger 545  Aspergillus niger
508  Aspergillus fischeri 546  Aspergillus flavus
509  Aspergillus fischeri 547  Aspergillus flavus
510  Aspergillus foetidus 548  Aspergillus niger
511  Aspergillus foetidus 549  Aspergillus flavus
512  Aspergillus niger 550  Aspergillus flavus
513  Aspergillus niger 551  Aspergillus flavus
514  Aspergillus foetidus 552  Aspergillus niger
515  Aspergillus niger 553  Aspergillus oryzae
516  Aspergillus niger 554  Aspergillus flavus
517  Aspergillus fischeri 555  Aspergillus flavus
518  Aspergillus niger 556  Aspergillus flavus
519  Aspergillus flavus 557  Aspergillus flavus
520  Aspergillus niger 558  Aspergillus niger
521  Aspergillus niger 559  Aspergillus niger
522  Aspergillus niger 560  Aspergillus niger
523  Aspergillus niger 561  Aspergillus niger
524  Aspergillus flavus 561a Aspergillus niger
525  Aspergillus flavus 562  Aspergillus niger
526  Aspergillus flavus *563  Aspergillus niger
527  Aspergillus niger 564  Aspergillus oryzae var. viridis
528  Aspergillus niger 565  Aspergillus niger
529  Aspergillus niger 568  Aspergillus giganteus
530  Aspergillus niger 569  Aspergillus niger
530a Aspergillus niger 570  Aspergillus oryzae
532  Aspergillus flavus 571  Aspergillus niger
533  Aspergillus flavus 572  Aspergillus niger
534  Aspergillus flavus 573  Aspergillus niger
535  Aspergillus flavus 574  Aspergillus niger
536  Aspergillus flavus 575  Aspergillus niger
537  Aspergillus flavus 576  Aspergillus niger
538  Aspergillus flavus 577  Aspergillus niger
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578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
600
601
602
603
604
606
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620

Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
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621
623
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
634
635
636
637
638
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665

Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus flavus
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus flavus
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus terreus

Aspergillus terreus var. aureus

Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Gibberella fujokuroi



666
667
668
669
670
671
672
676
679
680
682
683
684
685
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
700
701
702
703
704
705
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
716

Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus wentii
Claviceps purpurea
Aspergillus niger
Claviceps purpurea
Cephalosporium sp.
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger

Cunninghamella blakesleeana
Cunninghamella blakesleeana

Cunninghamella elegans
Cunninghamella elegans
Cunninghamella echinulata
Aspergillus niger
Cunninghamella echinulata
Curvularia brachyspora
Curvularia cymbopogonis
Aspergillus parasiticus
Giberella sp.

Aspergillus versicolor
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium roqueforti
Penicillium roqueforti
Penicillium roqueforti
Penicillium purpurogenum
Curvularia fallax
Curvularia lunata
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718
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
745
746
747
748
749
751
752
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766

Alternaria alternata
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Penicillum notatum
Penicillum notatum
Penicillum notatum
Penicillium pinophillum
Penicillium purpurogenum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium purpurogenum
Penicillium purpurogenum
Penicillium purpurogenum
Penicillium citrinum
Penicillium citrinum



813  Aspergillus niger
814  Aspergillus niger
815  Aspergillus niger
816  Aspergillus niger
817  Aspergillus niger
819  Aspergillus niger
820  Aspergillus niger
821  Aspergillus niger
836  Aspergillus niger
838  Aspergillus niger
839  Aspergillus niger
840  Aspergillus niger
841  Aspergillus niger
843  Aspergillus niger
844  Aspergillus niger
845  Aspergillus niger
846  Aspergillus niger
847  Aspergillus niger
848  Aspergillus niger
849  Aspergillus niger
850 Gibberella fujikuroi
851 Gibberella saubinetti
852  Gibberella saubinetti
853  Aspergillus niger
854  Aspergillus niger
855  Aspergillus niger
856  Aspergillus niger
858  Aspergillus niger
859  Aspergillus niger
860  Aspergillus niger
861  Aspergillus awamori
862  Stemphylium sp.
863  Neurospora crassa
864  Neurospora crassa
865 Neurospora crassa
866  Neurospora crassa
867 Neurospora crassa
868 Neurospora crassa
869  Neurospora crassa
870 Neurospora crassa
871 Neurospora sitophila

767  Penicillium citrinum
768  Penicillium citrinum
769  Penicillium purpurogenum
770  Penicillium purpurogenum
771  Penicillium purpurogenum
772  Penicillium purpurogenum
773  Aspergillus niger
774 Aspergillus niger
775  Aspergillus niger
776  Aspergillus niger
777  Aspergillus niger
778  Aspergillus niger
779  Aspergillus niger
780  Aspergillus niger
781  Aspergillus niger
782  Aspergillus niger
783  Aspergillus niger
785  Aspergillus niger
786  Aspergillus niger
787  Aspergillus niger
788  Aspergillus niger
789  Aspergillus niger
790  Aspergillus niger
791  Aspergillus niger
792  Aspergillus niger
793  Aspergillus niger
794  Aspergillus niger
796  Aspergillus niger
797  Aspergillus niger
798  Aspergillus niger
800  Aspergillus niger
802  Aspergillus niger
803  Aspergillus niger
804  Aspergillus niger
805  Aspergillus niger
807  Aspergillus niger
808  Aspergillus niger
809  Aspergillus niger
810  Aspergillus niger
811  Aspergillus niger
812  Aspergillus niger
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873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893

894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
907
908
909
910
913
914
915
916
917

Mucor hiemails
Chaetomium globosum
Chaetomium globosum
Aspergillus wentii
Rhizopus oryzae
Rhizopus oryzae
Rhizopus oryzae
Rhizopus stolonifer
Mucor sp.

Aspergillus candidus
Aspergillus candidus
Aspergillus awamori
Aspergillus awamori
Alternaria solani
Alternaria solani
Absidia blakesleeana
Absidia blakesleeana
Aspergillus niger
Gibberella fujikuroi

Acremonium
chrysogenum

Fusarium sp.

Fusarium sp.

Fusarium sp.
Cephalosporium sp.
Aspergillus parasiticus
Neurospora sitophila
Alternaria sp.
Cladosporium sp.
Aspergillus fumigatus
Myrothecium verrucaria
Aspergillus parasiticus
Curvularia sp.
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Pseudobotrytis terrestris
Pseudobotrytis bisbyi
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918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959

Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium notatum
Penicillium chrysogenum
Penicillium citrinum
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus oryzae
Penicillium notatum
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Penicillium sp.
Aspergillus oryzae
Asdpergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus foetidus
Aspergillus wentii
Penicillium expansum
Aspergillus wentii
Aspergillus chevalieri
Penicillium frequentans
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus foetidus
Aspergillus awamori
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Rhizopus langihans
Rhizopus cohnii
Rhizopus niveus
Rhizopus niveus



960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
980
981
982
983
984
985
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1004
1005
1006

Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus oryzae
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Claviceps purpurea
Aureobasidium pullulans
Gongronella butleri
Phycomyces blakesleeanus
Georichum candidum
Mycotypha microspora
Sporothecium sp.
Ustilago maydis
Mucor plumbeus
Tricellula inaequalis
Myrothecium roridum
Myrothecium roridum
Myrothecium verrucaria
Aspergillus luchuensis
Trichoderma reesei
Coriolus versicolor
Coriolus versicolor
Coriolus versicolor
Coriolus versicolor
Rhizopus oryzae
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
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1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1013
1017
1018
1019
1021
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1041
1043
1044
1045
1046
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056

Aspergillus clavtus
Fusarium oxysporum
Rhizopus oryzae
Stemphylium sarcinaeforme
Monilinia fructicola
Claviceps paspali
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora crassa
Gibberella fujikuroi
Neurospora crassa
Neurospora sitophila
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus amstelodami
Aspergillus foetidus
Aspergillus flavus
Aspergillus funiculosus
Aspergillus versicolor
Aspergillus flavus
Aspergillus oryzae
Aspergillus ustus
Stemphylium sarcinaeforme
Gibberella fujikuroi
Gibberella fujikuroi
Glicladium roseum
Neurospora crassa
Glomerella cingulata
Botrytis allii

Fusarium oxysporum
Pencillium ochrochloron
Alternaria brassicicola
Claviceps purpurea
Aureobasidium pullulans
Aureobasidium pullulans
Aureobasidium pullulans
Trichoderma viride
Trichoderma reesei
Trichoderma viride
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger



1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070

1071
1072
1073

Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus oryzae
Trichoderma sp.
Trichoderma viride
Trichoderma sp.
Fusarium sp.
Fusarium sp.
Gliocladium roseum
Pencillium sp.
Pencillium sp.
Pencillium sp.
Paecilomyces sp.
Acremonium chrysogenum

Helminthosporium
gramineum

Fusarium lini
Fusarium oxysporum
Phaenerochaete

chrysosporium

1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1093
1094
1095
1097

Ptychogaster sp.
Fusarium sp.

Coriolus versicolor
Trametes hirsuta
Alternaria sp.
Helminthosporium sp.
Helminthosporium sp.
Paecilomyces sp.
Cladosporium sp.
Myrothecium verrucaria
Sclerotium rolfsii
Pycnoporus sanguineus
Trametes versicolor
Daedalea flavida
Hymenochaete rubigonosa
Polyporus meliae

Poria placenta
Ganoderma lucidum
Phialophora calciformis
Phialophora fastigiata
Phialophora lagerbergii
Phialophora bubakii

1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1112
1114
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1138
1139
1140
1142
1144
1145
1147
1148
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Phialophora richardsiae
Fusarium moniliforme
Fusarium moniliforme
Fusarium proliferatum
Fusarium proliferatum
Fusarium proliferatum
Fusarium proliferatum
Fusarium proliferatum

Phaenerochaete chrysosporium

Aspergillus niger
Pencillium sp
Aspergillus sp
Trichosporon sp.
Cladosporium herbarum
Trametes hirsuta
Lenzites striata
Cladosporium herbarum
Cladosporium sp.
Cladosporium sp.
Humicola grisea
Stachybotrys chartarum
Scopulariopsis brevicaulis
Volvariella sp.
Volvariella volvacea
Volvariella diplasia
Flammulina velutipes
Chaetomium globosum
Myrothecium verrucaria
Curvularia lunata
Phialophora sp.
Pleurotus sajor-caju
Trametes lactinea
Rhizopus stolonifer
Aspergillus ochraceus
Datronia mollis
Trametes lactinea
Trametes cubensis
Trichothecium roseum
Penicillium argillaceum



1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1178
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1188
1189
1190
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1200

Aspergillus proliferans
Penicillium lignorum
Penicillium lignorum
Penicillium lilacinum
Penicillium variabile
Penicillium verrucosum
Lepiota rhacodes
Botryotrichum piluliferum
Botryotrichum piluliferum
Botryotrichum piluliferum
Pleurotus ostreatus
Pleurotus floridanus
Penicillium asperosporum
Penicillium variabile
Penicillium variabile
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium funiculosum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium funiculosum
Penicillium funiculosum
Volvariella volvacea
Pycnoporus cinnabarinus
Trametes serialis
Actinomucor sp.
Cunninghamella sp.
Trichoderma harzianum
Trichoderma reesei
Aspergillus awamori
Fusarium tricinctum
Fusarium tricinctum
Ashbya gossypii
Myrothecium verrucaria
Trichoderma viridie
Aspergillus niger
Phaenerochaete chrysosporium
Aspergillus sojae
Pleurotus ostreatus

1201
1202
1203
1205
1206
*1207
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222

Trametes hirsuta
Aspergillus terreus
Sporotrichum sp.
Pleurotus flabellatus
Penicillium notatum
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus flavipes
Artrhobotrys conoides
Aspergillus nidulans
Aspergillus oryzae var. viridis
Aspergillus niger
Neurospora crassa
Rhizopus oligosporus
Beauveria bassiana
Paecilomyces varioti
Scopulariopsis brevicaulis
Penicillium ochrochloron
Alternaria tennuis
Trichoderma viride
Aspergillus niger

1224  Aureobasidium pullulans

1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1237
*1240
1241
1242
1243
1245
1246
1248
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Aspergillus awamori
Aureobasidium mausonii
Penicillium fellutanum
Penicillium funiculosum
Cokeromyces recurvatus
Mycotypha africana
Chaetomella raphigera
Botryodiplodia theobromae
Absidia corymbifera
Dipodascus uninucleatus
Penicillium frequentans
Phoma exigua
Benjaminella poitrasii
Benjaminella multispora
Pleurotus sajor-caju
Pleurotus florida
Artrhobotrys conoides
Artrhobotrys oligospora
Aspergillus niger



1250 ~ Agaricus bitorquis *1298 Conidiobolus macrosporus

1251 Cephalosporium sp. 1299 Rhizopus oryzae

*1252 Humicola grisea 1300 Beauveria bassiana
*1253  Aspergillus niger *1301 Conidiobolus coronatus
*1254 Aspergillus niger 1302 Isaria sp.

*1255  Aspergillus niger 1303 Auricularia polytricha
*1256  Aspergillus niger 1304 Laetiporus sulphureus
*1257  Aspergillus niger 1305 Laetiporus sulphureus
*1258 Aspergillus niger 1306 Rhizomucor miehei
*1259 Aspergillus niger 1307 Rhizomucor miehei
*1260 Aspergillus niger %1308 Gibberella fujikuroi
1261 Aspergillus niger %1309 Gibberella fujikuroi
1262 Aspergillus niger %1310 Gibberella fujikuroi
*1263  Aspergillus niger 1311 Metarhizium anisopliae
1264 Aspergillus niger 1312 Verticillium lecanii
*1265 Aspergillus niger 1313 Penicillium sp.

*1266 Aspergillus niger 1314 Beauveria felina

*1267 Aspergillus niger 1315  Penicillium chrysogenum
*1268 Aspergillus niger 1316  Aspergillus flavus
*1269 Aspergillus niger 1317 Aspergillus niger
*1270  Aspergillus niger 1318 Gnomoniella pongamiae
1271 Aspergillus niger 1319  Acremonium sporosulcatum
*1272 Aspergillus niger 1320 Thielavia sp.

1274 Basidiobolus haptosporus 1321 Gibberella fujikuroi
1275 Mycotypha africana 1322 Gibberella fujikuroi
1276  Fusarium moniliforme 1323 Gibberella fujikuroi
1278 Cephaliophora irregularis 1324 Aspergillus nidulans
1280  Alternaria sp. 1325 Aspergillus terreus
1281  Fusarium oxysporum 1326  Aspergillus terreus
1282 Fusarium oxysporum 1327 Mycosphaerella sp.
1283 Tolypocladium inflatum 1328 Chaetomium sp.

1284 Neurospora crassa 1329 Chaetomium sp.

1285 Neurospora crassa 1330  Fusarium sp.

1286 Neurospora crassa 1331 Myrothecium sp.

1287 Neurospora crassa 1332 Aspergillus niger

1288 Neurospora crassa 1333 Penicillium chrysogenum
1289 Neurospora crassa 1334  MUCOF racemosus

1290 Neurospora crassa 1335 Neurospora crassa
1291 Neurospora crassa 1336 Neurospora crassa
1292 Neurospora crassa 1337 Neurospora crassa
1296 Penicillium citrinum 1338 Aspergillus niger

1297 Gliocladium virens 1339 Penicillum sp.
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1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
*1366
*1367
*1368
1369

Cladosporium cladosporoides
Chrysonila sitophila
Aspergillus niger
Gibberella fujikuroi
Gibberella fujikuroi
Aspergillus niger
Trichoderma viride
Trichoderma harzianum
Rhozoctonia solanii
Penicillium expansum
Fusarium oxysporum
Blakeslea trispora
Blakeslea trispora
Aspergillus niger
Ganoderma sp.
Trichoderma viride
Aspergillus cervinus
Aspergillus terreus
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus niger
Aspergillus parasiticus
Fusarium subglutinans
Penicillum funiculosum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium janthinellum
Penicillium janthinellum
Coprinus cinereus
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